By On Line



REGO, OFFICE: P.O. Box 2501, Padra Road, Vadodara 390 020, Gujarat, India Tel.: +91 265 2330060/61/62/63/64/65, 3290938 Mebile: 9974005975 Fax: +91 265 2336195 Email: dinesh@dineshmills.com Websita: www.dineshmills.com

November 11, 2020

MUMBAI - 400 001

To. Dept. of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited. Floor - 1, Rotunda Bldg., Dalal Street,

Dear Sir.

Sub: Statement of Deviation or Variation

Ref. Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the Statement of Deviation or Variation pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2020.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited,

J. B. Sojitra

Company Secretary

Encl.: Statement of Deviation or Variation

•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
· ·	Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of funds raised for the quarter ended 30" September, 2020	he quarter er	nded 30" Sel	otember, 2020		
Name of listed entity	SHRI DINESH MILLS LIMITED				; ; ; ;	
Mode of Fund Raising	onvertible Warrants to the men	of Promoter Gr	oup on prefer	thers of Promoter Group on preferential basis to be confidered the allotment of Warrants (i.e. 20-02-2019).	e converted in one	or more
Date of Raising Funds	- 1				,	
Amount Raised	Rs. 7,50,00,000/-					
Report filed for Quarter ended	30-09-2020					
Monitoring Agency	The state of the s					
Monitoring Agency Name, if	Not applicable					
Is there a Deviation / Variation	No					
If yes, whether the same is						
pursuant to change in terms						
of a contract or objects,	Not Applicable					
shareholders						
If Yes, Date of shareholder						
Approval	Not applicable					
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not applicable					
Comments of the Audit	The property and the state of t					
	None					
any	None					
Objects for which funds have b following table	Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table					
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilized	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
The objects of the preferential issue of convertible warrants are to meet the fund requirements of the existing business, to meet Growth open functions and for general	Not Applicable (N.A.)	N.A	N. A.	7,50,00,000/-*	N.A.	** As per the Notes given hereunder
opportunities and for general corporate purposes and the funds so raised shall be utilized for the aforesaid purpose.			:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					!	: L

Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Name of Signatory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	Notes: * the F Group ***(1) 5 membrate exercise Tranch payme Deviation or variation could m (a) Deviation in the objects or (b) Deviation in the amount of	* the Fund raised has been utilized as per the object of the issue of convertible warrants on preferential basis to the members of the Promoter Group. * the Fund raised has been utilized as per the object of the issue of convertible warrants to the members of promoter Group on preferential basis on 20-02-2019. (2) The members of Promoter Group has paid 25% of Rs. 75000000/- at the time of allotment of Warrants. (3) The members of Promoter Group have exercised option to convert 100000 warrants into equity shares on 30-03-2019 (1st Tranche) and 300000 warrants into equity shares on 14-08-2020 (3rd & Final tranche). The members of the Promoter Group had made the balance payment from time to time. **Could mean:** **unt of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or* **Tenchook warrants on the members of the Promoter Group had made the balance payment from time to time.**
Deviation or variation could mean: (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Directory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	**(1) e memb exerci Tranci payme	rarrants of Rs. 150/- each were allotted to the oup has paid 25% of Rs. 75000000/- at the 100000 warrants into equity shares on 30-03 rants into equity shares on 14-08-2020 (3 rd &
(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direc of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Name of Signatory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	Deviation or variation could n	mean:
(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direc of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Name of Signatory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	(a) Deviation in the objects or	r purposes for which the funds have been raised or
Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direct of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Name of Signatory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	(b) Deviation in the amount or	of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
Remark: The above statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direct of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Name of Signatory & For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, Designation J B Sojitra Company Secretary	(c) Change in terms of a cont	
For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited, J B Sojitra Company Secretary		tract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.
Secretary	Remark: The above statemen of the Company at their respe	tract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. nt has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direct ective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020.
J B Sojitra Company Secretary	Remark: The above statemen of the Company at their respendence of the Company at the Company	tract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. nt has been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Direct ective meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Shri Dinesh Mills Limited,
	Remark: The above statemen of the Company at their respendence of the Company & For Solution	tract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. In thas been reviewed by the Audit Committee without any adverse remark and also considered & approved by the Board of Directive meetings held on 11 th November, 2020. Shri Dinesh Mills Limited,